SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE TARGET COMPANY BEFORE
AND AFTER THE COMPLETION OF THE ACQUISITION

Prior to the Capital Increase Agreement, the Target Company had conducted three rounds of

financing, and the participating investors are mainly institutional investors or listed companies

and all of which are to the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having

made all reasonable enquiry, Independent Third Parties.

Upon completion of the Acquisition, SHNE Heze will directly hold the registered capital

of the Target Company in an amount of RMB2,993,934, corresponding to 2.69532% of the

equity interest of the Target Company.

10

For illustration purpose, details on the shareholding structure of the Target Company as at date

of this announcement and immediately after the completion of the Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase are set out as follows:

Shareholding in the Target

Company as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding in the

Target Company immediately

after the completion of the

Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase

Name of shareholder

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

SHNE Heze – – 2,993,934 2.69532%

The Other Investor – – 997,978 0.89844%

Mr. Huang Xiangdong 782,620 0.72368% 782,620 0.70456%

Mr. Pei Feng 782,620 0.72368% 782,620 0.70456%

Juwan Investment 38,228,993 35.35006% 38,228,993 34.41604%

GAC Capital 20,657,186 19.10154% 20,657,186 18.59684%

GAC Group 17,571,807 16.24852% 17,571,807 15.81920%

Tuoxin Gongjin 8,668,511 8.01573% 8,668,511 7.80392%

Qiande Dayou 640,313 0.59209% 104,167 0.09378%

Xiamen Yingyuan 520,834 0.48161% – –

11

Shareholding in the Target

Company as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding in the

Target Company immediately

after the completion of the

Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase

Name of shareholder

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

Other shareholders (Note 1) 20,291,181 18.76309% 20,291,181 18.26734%

廣西騰訊創業投資有限公司
(Guangxi Tencent Venture

Capital Co., Ltd.*) (Note 2) 2,408,115 2.22677% 2,408,115 2.16793%

廣州鴻德玖號股權投資
合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Guangzhou Hongdejiuhao

Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 3) 2,408,878 2.22747% 2,408,878 2.16862%

廣發乾和投資有限公司

(GF Qianhe Investment

Co., Ltd.*) (Note 4) 2,001,113 1.85041% 2,001,113 1.80152%

佛山科金信泰創業投資

合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Foshan Kejin Xintai

Venture Capital Partnership

(Limited Partnership)*)
(Note 5) 1,649,558 1.52533% 1,649,558 1.48503%

廣州廣發信德二期創業投
資合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Guangzhou GF Xinde

Phase II Venture Capital

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) 1,372,901 1.26951% 1,372,901 1.23597%

12

Shareholding in the Target

Company as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding in the

Target Company immediately

after the completion of the

Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase

Name of shareholder

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

廣州翰盛股權投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）(Guangzhou

Hansheng Equity

Investment Partnership

(Limited Partnership)*)
(Note 6) 1,204,058 1.11338% 1,204,058 1.08397%

新的集團有限公司

(Xindi Group Co., Ltd.*)
(Note 7) 1,204,058 1.11338% 1,204,058 1.08397%

廣東粵財中小企業股權

投資基金合夥企業

（有限合夥）(Guangdong

Yuecai SME Equity

Investment Fund

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 8) 1,014,730 0.93831% 1,014,730 0.91352%

廈門博潤博悅股權投資合夥

企業（有限合夥）
(Xiamen Borun Boyue

Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) 602,028 0.55669% 602,028 0.54198%

廣州鴻德貳號股權投資
合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Guangzhou Hongde

No. 2 Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 3) 602,028 0.55669% 602,028 0.54198%

13

Shareholding in the Target

Company as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding in the

Target Company immediately

after the completion of the

Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase

Name of shareholder

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

廣東興芯股權投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）(Guangdong

Xingxin Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 9) 547,733 0.50648% 547,733 0.49310%

乾德大有肆號（深圳）投資

合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Qiande Dayousihao

(Shenzhen) Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) 481,623 0.44535% 481,623 0.43359%

中山廣發信德致遠科技
創業投資合夥企業（有
限合夥）(Zhongshan GF

Xinde Zhiyuan Technology

Venture Capital Partnership

(Limited Partnership)*) 481,510 0.44525% 481,510 0.43348%

中山中匯廣發信德股權
投資基金（有限合夥）
(Zhongshan Zhonghui

GF Xinde Equity

Investment Fund (Limited

Partnership)*) 481,510 0.44525% 481,510 0.43348%

廣州智慧科舜科技發展
合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Guangzhou Smart Keshun

Technology Development

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) 481,510 0.44525% 481,510 0.43348%

14

Shareholding in the Target

Company as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding in the

Target Company immediately

after the completion of the

Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase

Name of shareholder

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

廣州科金弘廣股權投
資合夥企業（有限合
夥）(Guangzhou Kejin

Hongguang Equity

Investment Partnership

(Limited Partnership)*)
(Note 5) 481,510 0.44525% 481,510 0.43348%

廣州金瀚股權投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）(Guangzhou

Jinhan Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 10) 447,918 0.41419% 447,918 0.40324%

[…]

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

廣州廣開智行股權投資
合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Guangzhou Guangkai

Zhixing Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 11) 313,055 0.28948% 313,055 0.28183%

廣州僑鑫粵科創業投資
合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Guangzhou Qiaoxin Yueke

Venture Capital Partnership

(Limited Partnership)*) 301,014 0.27835% 301,014 0.27099%

珠海橫琴匯政新能源科
技合夥企業（有限合夥）
(Zhuhai Hengqin Huizheng

New Energy Technology

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) 241,418 0.22324% 241,418 0.21734%

上海勢之能投資管理有限
公司(Shanghai Shizhineng

Investment Management

Co., Ltd.*) 188,359 0.17417% 188,359 0.16957%

廣州興科創業投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）(Guangzhou

Xingke Venture Capital

Partnership (Limited

Partnership)*) (Note 9) 138,889 0.12843% 138,889 0.12504%

16

Shareholding in the Target

Company as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding in the

Target Company immediately

after the completion of the

Equity Transfer and the

Capital Increase

Name of shareholder

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

Registered

capital

Shareholding

ratio

(RMB) (%) (RMB) (%)

廣遠眾合（珠海）投資企業
（有限合夥）(Guangyuan

Zhonghe (Zhuhai)

Investment Enterprise

(Limited Partnership)*) 71,630 0.06624% 71,630 0.06449%

擎鼎（北京）管理諮詢合夥
企業（有限合夥）(Qingding

(Beijing) Management

Consulting Partnership

(Limited Partnership)*) 65,345 0.06042% 65,345 0.05883%

Total 108,144,065 100.00000% 111,078,997 100.00000%

Notes:

1. There are 27 other shareholders of the Target Company as at the date of this announcement, each holding

equity interest of the Target Company ranging from 0.06042% to 2.22747%. To the best of the Directors’

knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable enquiry, the other shareholders are

Independent Third Parties.

2. Based on public information available to the Group, 廣西騰訊創業投資有限公司 (Guangxi Tencent

Venture Capital Co., Ltd.*) is an entity ultimately controlled by Tencent Holdings Limited, a company

listed on the Stock Exchange (stock code: 700).

17

3. Based on public information available to the Group, 廣州鴻德玖號股權投資合夥企業（有限合夥）